

Legislation Text

File #: 19-2920, Version: 1

ITEM: AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD A CONTRACT FOR THE REPAIRS AND INSPECTION OF PUMP STATION NO. 9

REQUEST: Authorization to award a contract to FPI Pumps, Inc., for the repairs and inspection of Pump Station No. 9, at a cost of \$44,308.00.

EXPLANATION: Public Works requests authorization to award a contract for the repairs and inspection of two pumps at Pump Station No. 9, located at 6090 140th Avenue. The scope of work includes, inspecting the pumps, installation of new seals, replacement of bearings, balancing the impeller, sand blasting, painting with epoxy coating, and reinstalling the pumps.

FPI Pumps, Inc., is the original manufacturer of the pumps and, pursuant to the Village's Purchasing Manual, such service is exempt from competition. Total expenditures for the project exceed \$25,000, and requires Council approval.

Staff recommends awarding a contract to FPI Pumps, Inc., in the amount of \$44,308.00, for the repairs and inspection of Pump Station No. 9.

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUIRED: NO

PUBLIC HEARING: NO QUASI-JUDICIAL:

FIRST READING: SECOND READING:

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: YES

FISCAL IMPACT: Funds are allocated in the Surface Water Operating Budget.

WELLINGTON FUNDAMENTAL: Responsive Government

RECOMMENDATION: Authorization to award a contract to FPI Pumps, Inc., for the repairs and inspection of Pump Station No. 9, at a cost of \$44,308.00.